anes NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)

February 2005

Balance Subsample 4 Year Mec Weight

Cumulative
WTSBA4YR Frequency | Percent| Frequency

Missing 1125 35.33 1125
1556.3775566 to 90972.569512 2059 64.67 3184

Cumulative
Percent




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Status of a MEC exam

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAAEXSTS | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

1: Complete 2498 78.45 2498
2 : Partial 85 2.67 2583
3 : Not done 601 18.88 3184




anes NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Comment code for an exam

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAAEXCMT Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 2498 78.45 2498 78.45
1 : Safety exclusion 302 9.48 2800 87.94
2 : SP refusal 96 3.02 2896 90.95
3 : No time 11 0.35 2907 91.30
4 : Physical limitation 52 1.63 2959 92.93
5 : Communication problem 8 0.25 2967 93.18
7 : SP illlemergency 20 0.63 2987 93.81
56 : Came late/left early 124 3.89 3111 97.71
99 : Other, specify 73 2.29 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Can you stand on your own?

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAQ110 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 369 11.59 369 11.59
2755 86.53 3124 98.12
60 1.88 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Do you have a leg brace?

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAQ120 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 429 13.47 429
10 0.31 439
2745 86.21 3184




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Feeling dizzy or lightheaded now?

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAQ130 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 439 13.79 439
161 5.06 600
2584 81.16 3184




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 1 Trial 1 Feet together eyes open

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC11 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 620 19.47 620
2552 80.15 3172
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 12 0.38 3184




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 1 Trial 1 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC11 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3172 99.62 3172
1 0.03 3173 99.65
2 0.06 3175 99.72
1 0.03 3176 99.75
1 0.03 3177 99.78
2 0.06 3179 99.84
2 0.06 3181 99.91
2 0.06 3183 99.97
1 0.03 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 1 Trial 2 Feet together eyes open

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC12 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 3172 99.62 3172
7 0.22 3179
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 5 0.16 3184




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 1 Trial 2 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3179 99.84 3179
1 0.03 3180 99.87
1 0.03 3181 99.91
1 0.03 3182 99.94
1 0.03 3183 99.97
1 0.03 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 2 Trial 1 Feet together eyes closed

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC21 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 628 19.72 628
2403 75.47 3031
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 153 4.81 3184
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(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 2 Trial 1 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC21 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 95.19 3031

2 0.06 3033 95.26
3 0.09 3036 95.35
17 0.53 3053 95.89
19 0.60 3072 96.48
22 0.69 3094 97.17
16 0.50 3110 97.68
14 0.44 3124 98.12
0.28 3133 98.40

9 0.28 3142 98.68
14 0.44 3156 99.12
5 0.16 3161 99.28
7 0.22 3168 99.50
7 0.22 3175 99.72
7 0.22 3182 99.94
2 0.06 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 2 Trial 2 Feet together eyes closed

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC22 Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3033 95.26 3033
80 251 3113
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 71 2.23 3184
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(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 2 Trial 2 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC22 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3113 97.77 3113
2 0.06 3115 97.83
2 0.06 3117 97.90
9 0.28 3126 98.18
8 0.25 3134 98.43
13 0.41 3147 98.84
10 0.31 3157 99.15
3 0.09 3160 99.25
5 0.16 3165 99.40
4 0.13 3169 99.53
7 0.22 3176 99.75
1 0.03 3177 99.78
5 0.16 3182 99.94
2 0.06 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 3 Trial 1 Foam Pad Eyes Open

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC31 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 719 22.58 719
2410 75.69 3129
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 55 1.73 3184

15



(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 3 Trial 1 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC31 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3131 98.34 3131 98.34
3 0.09 3134 98.43
5 0.16 3139 98.59
9 0.28 3148 98.87
7 0.22 3155 99.09
1 0.03 3156 99.12
1 0.03 3157 99.15
1 0.03 3158 99.18
2 0.06 3160 99.25
2 0.06 3162 99.31
3 0.09 3165 99.40
1 0.03 3166 99.43
3 0.09 3169 99.53
1 0.03 3170 99.56
1 0.03 3171 99.59
1 0.03 3172 99.62
1 0.03 3173 99.65
3 0.09 3176 99.75
2 0.06 3178 99.81
2 0.06 3180 99.87
1 0.03 3181 99.91
2 0.06 3183 99.97
1 0.03 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 3 Trial 2 Foam Pad Eyes Open

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC32 Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3133 98.40 3133
25 0.79 3158
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 26 0.82 3184
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(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 3 Trial 2 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTC32 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 3158 99.18 3158
4 0.13 3162 99.31
3 0.09 3165 99.40
3 0.09 3168 99.50
2 0.06 3170 99.56
1 0.03 3171 99.59
1 0.03 3172 99.62
2 0.06 3174 99.69
2 0.06 3176 99.75
1 0.03 3177 99.78
1 0.03 3178 99.81
1 0.03 3179 99.84
1 0.03 3180 99.87
1 0.03 3181 99.91
2 0.06 3183 99.97
1 0.03 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 4 Trial 1 Foam Pad Eyes Closed

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC41 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 751 23.59 751
1144 35.93 1895
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 1289 40.48 3184
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(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 4 Trial 1 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTCA41 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 1895 59.52 1895 59.52
46 1.44 1941 60.96
145 4.55 2086 65.52
165 5.18 2251 70.70
142 4.46 2393 75.16
131 4.11 2524 79.27
95 2.98 2619 82.26
68 2.14 2687 84.39
60 1.88 2747 86.28
54 1.70 2801 87.97
57 1.79 2858 89.76
38 1.19 2896 90.95
29 0.91 2925 91.87
23 0.72 2948 92.59
21 0.66 2969 93.25
42 1.32 3011 94.57
24 0.75 3035 95.32
20 0.63 3055 95.95
19 0.60 3074 96.55
21 0.66 3095 97.20
13 0.41 3108 97.61
14 0.44 3122 98.05
9 0.28 3131 98.34
12 0.38 3143 98.71
13 0.41 3156 99.12
9 0.28 3165 99.40

8 0.25 3173 99.65

3 0.09 3176 99.75

5 0.16 3181 99.91

3 0.09 3184 100.00




(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 4 Trial 2 Foam Pad Eyes Closed

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXPFC42 Frequency | Percent| Frequency Percent

Missing 1924 60.43 1924
328 10.30 2252
2 : Dnp(did not pass) 932 29.27 3184
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(s NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Balance Examination (BAX_B)
February 2005

Cond 4 Trial 2 Failure Time

Cumulative | Cumulative
BAXFTCA42 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

Missing 2258 70.92 2258 70.92
3 0.09 2261 71.01
34 1.07 2295 72.08
100 3.14 2395 75.22
113 3.55 2508 78.77
98 3.08 2606 81.85
80 251 2686 84.36
60 1.88 2746 86.24
57 1.79 2803 88.03
45 1.41 2848 89.45
29 0.91 2877 90.36
45 1.41 2922 91.77
27 0.85 2949 92.62
26 0.82 2975 93.44
20 0.63 2995 94.06
15 0.47 3010 94.54
16 0.50 3026 95.04
11 0.35 3037 95.38
11 0.35 3048 95.73
16 0.50 3064 96.23
13 0.41 3077 96.64
18 0.57 3095 97.20
18 0.57 3113 97.77
11 0.35 3124 98.12
9 0.28 3133 98.40
10 0.31 3143 98.71
13 0.41 3156 99.12
13 0.41 3169 99.53
0.16 3174 99.69

0.25 3182 99.94

0.06 3184 100.00
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